
Iowa's Menatl Health and Disability Services Redesign 

Transition Commitee 2012

Name Agency Job Title Phone Number Email Address Mailing Address

Chair,                                            

Palmer, Charles M Department of Human Services Director 515-281-5452 lmiller2@dhs.state.ia.us

Hoover Building                                

1305 E. Walnut Street Des 

Moines, IA 50319

Co-Chair,                                   

Lincoln, Bob County Social Services Region Central Point of Coordination 641-330-0455 blincoln@mhddcpc.org

1206 S Main, Suite D       

Charles City, IA 50616

Bomhoff, Teresa Polk County

Parent of Mental Health 

consumer

515-274-6876                  

C: 515-574-9279 tbomhoff@mchsi.com

200 SW 42nd Street                    

Des Moines, IA 50312

Brownell, Robert

Polk County Board of 

Supervisors County Supervisor 515-286-3120 robert.brownell@polkcountyiowa.gov

111 Court Ave.                                    

Room 300                                               

Des Moines, IA 50309

Fokkena, Holly Butler County County Auditor 319-267-2670 auditor@butlercoiowa.org

P.O. Box 325

Allison, IA 50602

Guenthner, Jack Plymouth County County Supervisor 712-546-1429 jguenthner@co.plymouth.ia.us

11 16th St SE

Le Mars, IA  51031

Heikes, Jan

Allamakee/Winneshiek 

Counties Central Point of Coordination

563-387-4144               

C: 563-380-8144 jheikes@co.winneshiek.ia.us

204 W Broadway            

Decorah, IA 52101

Schmitz, Patrick

Plains Area Mental Health 

Center Executive Director

712-546-4624        

C: 712-540-3140 pschmitz@pamhc.org

180 10th Street S.E.                  

Suite 201                                    

P.O. Box 70                                 

LeMars, IA 50319

Severtson, John Opportunity Village Chief Executive Officer 641-357-5277 jsevertson@oppvill.org

1200 N 9th Street W           

Clear Lake, IA 50428

Tretina, Nancy

Parent of Intellectual Disability 

Consumer

515-233-5413

c: 904-742-4782 ntretina@bellsouth.net

2303 Wembley Avenue

Ames, Iowa  50010

Willey, Jack Jackson County County Supervisor 563-652-3181 jjw_eddyplace@hotmail.com

201 West Platt Street 

Maquoketa, IA 52060

Rep. Lisa Heddens Iowa House of Representatives State Representative 515-281-3221 lisa.heddens@legis.state.ia.us

State Capitol

Des Moines, IA 50319

Rep. Dave Heaton Iowa House of Representatives State Representative 515-281-3221 dave.heaton@legis.state.ia.us

State Capitol

Des Moines, IA 50319

Sen. Jack Hatch Iowa Senate State Senator 515-281-3371 jack.hatch@legis.state.ia.us

State Capitol

Des Moines, IA 50319
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Support Team

Name Agency Job Title Phone Number Email Address Mailing Address

Armstrong, Theresa

DHS-Division of Mental Health 

and Disability Services Bureau Chief 515-281-3780 tarmstr1@dhs.state.ia.us

Hoover Bldg. 5th Floor                          

1305 East Walnut Street                                          

Des Moines, IA 50319

Day, Steve

Technical Assistance 

Collaborative (TAC) Facilitator

617-266-5657                     

Ext. 113 sday@tacinc.org

31 St. James Street                     

Suite 710                                    

Boston, MA 02116

Schroeder, Joanna

DHS-Division of Mental Health 

and Disability Services Redesign Project Manager 515-725-2238 jschroe3@dhs.state.ia.us

Hoover Bldg. 5th Floor        

1305 East Walnut Street                                      

Des Moines, IA 50319

Erickson, Lauren

DHS-Division of Mental Health 

and Disability Services Redesign Project Support Staff 515-725-2237 lericks@dhs.state.ia.us

Hoover Bldg. 5th Floor        

1305 East Walnut Street                                      

Des Moines, IA 50319


